

09 /

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA **FILED**

SID J. WHITE

OCT 9 1995

ALLEN'S CREEK PROPERTIES, :
 INC., etc., :
 :
 Petitioner, :
 :
 vs. :
 :
 CITY OF CLEARWATER, etc. :
 :
 Respondent. :
 _____ :

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
 By _____
 Chief Deputy Clerk

Case No. 86,123

District Court of Appeal
 2nd District No. 94-01849

ON QUESTION CERTIFIED BY DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
 TO BE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

✓ R. Nathan Hightower
 Florida Bar 393990
 ✓ Susan Fox
 Florida Bar 241547
 MACFARLANE AUSLEY
 FERGUSON & MCMULLEN
 P.O. Box 1669
 Clearwater, FL 34617
 813/441-8966
 Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

References iii

Argument 1

**I. CLEARWATER HAS ACCEDED TO THE STATUS OF A
PUBLIC UTILITY AND HAS A DUTY TO PROVIDE
SERVICE OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS. 1**

**II. A MUNICIPALITY MAY NOT PROPERLY CONDITION
THE PROVISION OF SEWER SERVICE ON
ANNEXATION 7**

Conclusion 9

Certificate of Service 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Allstate Insurance Company v. City of Boca Raton,
387 So.2d 478 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980) 5

Andres v. City of Perrysburg,
546 N.E. 2d 1377, 45 App. 3d 51 (1988) 3

Bair v. Mayor and City Council of Westminster
221 A.2d 643 (Md. Ct. App. 1966) 4

Barbaccia v. County of Santa Clara
451 F.Supp. 260 (N.D. Cal. 1978) 4

City of Clearwater v. Metco Development Corporation,
519 So.2d 23 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) 10

City of Milwaukee v. Public Service Commission,
66 N.W.2d 716 (Wisc. 1954) 4

City of Stow v. City of Cuyahoga Falls
454 N.E. 2d 561, 7 Ohio App. 3d 108 (1982) 3

City of Winter Park v. Southern States Utilities, Inc.,
540 So.2d 178 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989) 4, 5

Delmarva Enterprises, Inc. v. Mayor and Council of the City of Dover,
282 A.2d 601 (Del. 1971)and subsequent appeal 301 A.2d 276 (Del. 1971) 4

Mayor and City Council of Maryland v. Powles
258 A.2d 410 (Md. Ct. App. 1969) 4

Robinson v. City of Boulder,
547 P.2d 228 (Colo. 1976) 4

Williams v. The City of Mount Dora,
452 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984) 5

Yakima County (West Valley) Fire Protection District No. 12 v. City of Yakima,
858 P.2d 245, 122 Wash. 2d 371 (1993) 3
